The impact on the current period is summarized as follows:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

September 30,

2015

Increase in investments accounted for using equity method $ 471
Increase in deferred income tax assets 2,060

Increase in assets $ 2,531

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

25

Increase in net defined benefit liability $ 17,169

Increase in liabilities $ 17,169

Decrease in retained earnings $ (14,638)

Decrease in equity $ (14,638)

- 9 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

26

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

Three Months
Ended

September 30,
2015

Nine Months
Ended

September 30,
2015

Increase in cost of revenue $ (3,658) $ (11,021)
Increase in operating expense (2,065) (6,148)
Increase in share of profit of associate and joint
venture 144 471
Decrease in income tax expense 686 2,060

Decrease in net income and other comprehensive
income attributable to shareholders of the parent $ (4,893) $ (14,638)

The impact on the prior reporting periods is summarized as follows:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity
As Originally

Stated

Adjustments
Arising
from
Initial

Application Adjusted

December 31, 2014
Noncurrent assets held for sale $ 945,356 $ (1,148) $ 944,208
Investments accounted for using equity method 28,251,002 4,735 28,255,737
Deferred income tax assets 5,227,128 (88,346) 5,138,782

Total effect on assets $ (84,759)

Liabilities directly associated with noncurrent assets
held for sale 220,191 $ (1,148) 219,043
Net defined benefit liability 7,303,978 (736,196) 6,567,782

Total effect on liabilities $ (737,344)

Retained earnings 704,512,664 $ 652,610 705,165,274
Noncontrolling interests 127,246 (25) 127,221

Total effect on equity $ 652,585

September 30, 2014
Investments accounted for using the equity method 26,979,558 $ 5,607 26,985,165
Deferred income tax assets 5,033,530 (92,897) 4,940,633

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

27

Total effect on assets $ (87,290)

Net defined benefit liability 7,612,862 $ (774,024) 6,838,838

Total effect on liabilities $ (774,024)

Retained earnings 624,315,567 $ 686,845 625,002,412
Noncontrolling interests 138,644 (111) 138,533

Total effect on equity $ 686,734

(Continued)

- 10 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

28

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

As
Originally
Stated

Adjustments
Arising from

Initial
Application Adjusted

January 1, 2014
Investments accounted for using the equity
method $ 28,316,260 $ 4,981 $ 28,321,241
Deferred income tax assets 7,239,609 (94,605) 7,145,004

Total effect on assets $ (89,624)

Net defined benefit liability 7,589,926 $ (788,263) 6,801,663

Total effect on liabilities $ (788,263)

Retained earnings 518,193,152 $ 698,760 518,891,912
Noncontrolling interests 266,830 (121) 266,709  M:1px solid #000000">- -
SGD Functional Currency Entities:
Assets 2,652 6,450 3,246 75 - -

Liability (1,986) (4,296) (3,932) (1) - -

Net Total 666 2,154 (686) 74 - -
INR Functional Currency Entities:
Assets - - - - - -

Liability - (1,492) (656) - - -

Net Total - (1,492) (656) - - -

- 47 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

29

Table of Contents

The table below provides information about our foreign currency derivative financial instruments and presents the information in U.S. dollar
equivalents. The table summarizes information on instruments and transactions that are sensitive to foreign currency exchange rates, including